(3) Payment becomes due on a federal civil money penalty of seven thousand dollars ($7,000) per day, or greater, imposed on
it.

(4) A federal civil monetary penalty of any amount is imposed and has continued for a period of 30 days or more.

(5) A federal civil monetary penalty of any amount is imposed and has accrued in an amount equal to, or greater than, thirty-five
thousand dollars ($35,000).

(b) The state department may not take action pursuant to subdivision (a) until a final administrative decision is issued if the facility
has requested a hearing pursuant to federal law, until a facility has waived its right to a hearing under federal law, or until the time